



P.IVA e c.f.:01888690979
Num.Iscr.Reg.Imp. PT 01888690979
Capitale Sociale € 100.000,00 i.v.
N°REA CCIAA PT 185125
N° meccanografico PT019271

GI.METAL srl
Via Croce Rossa, 1/C
51037 Montale (PT) Italy

Montale 06-04-2021

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Declaration of conformity nr. 025 rev.02

We hereby declare that our pizza accessories made of polyoxymethylene resin (product family FP025) comply with the following Community legislation:

Reg.1935/2004/CE

Reg.1895/2005/CE

Reg.10/2011/UE

Reg.1416/2016/UE

Reg. 2023/2006/CE

Reg. 1245/2020/UE

And to the following Italian legislation:

DPR 777/82 and subsequent updates and amendments

DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and modifications

This declaration was drawn up on the basis of test report no. ITAH21002859 of 02/18/2021 of Intertek Italia S.p.A.:

The objects are manufactured with:

Polyoxymethylene resin

Conditions of use: Intended for repeated contact with all foods

The products can also be sanitized by normal cleaning with common specific detergents for plastic objects.

This declaration is valid from the date of issue and will be replaced in the event of substantial changes to the material capable of changing the essential requirements for compliance or if the cited legislative references are modified and updated in order to require a new verification for the purposes of compliance.

In allegato famiglia prodotti FP025, costituisce parte integrante di tale documento.

Best regards,
GI.METAL srl

CEO
Marco D'Annibale

Att.

